PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5478838

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| SCOTT RYAN | 03/29/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZEFON INTERNATIONAL, INC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5350 1ST LANE | |
| City: | OCALA | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 34474 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16275963 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)254-5400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-254-5100-

Email:FRIJOUF@FRIJOUF.COMCorrespondent Name:FRIJOUF , RUST & PYLE , P.A.Address Line 1:201 EAST DAVIS BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ZEFON-18004 | |
|--------------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBERT F. FRIJOUF | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Robert F. Frijouf/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2019 | | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Zefon-18004_ASSIGN2#page1.tif source=Zefon-18004_ASSIGN2#page2.tif

PATENT 505432038 REEL: 048910 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

First Inventor:

Scott Ryan

Address:

5350 1st Lane

Post Office:

Ocala, FL 34474

Second Inventor:

Travis Pettengill

Address:

1260 Cider Mill Road

Post Office:

Shaftsbury VT 05262

Third Inventor:

Bill Barker Jr.

Address:

3304 SW 38th Street

Post Office:

Ocala, FL 34474

Fourth Inventor:

Wayne Sipes

Address:

5240 NE 14th Court

Post Office:

Ocala, FL 34479

hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto the following ASSIGNEE,

Name::

Zefon International, Inc.

Address:

5350 1st Lane

Post Office:

Ocala, FL 34474

State of Incorporation:

Florida

and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements in

Title

Improved Device For Collecting Particulate Matter

Application No:

16275963

Filed:

14-FEB-2019

Attorney File No:

ZEFON-18004

invented by us and the and the United States Application therefore identified above and all further patent applications based thereon including all of the entire right, title and interest in and to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries.

We declare that we have sold, transferred, set over and assigned unto said ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the prior application filed in the United States Patent Office as follows:

Title:

Improved Device For Collecting Particulate Matter

Application No:

62/710,399

Filing Date:

February 16, 2018

Attorney File No:

ZEFON-18002

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned and that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of said ASSIGNEE, and will sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all further utility patent applications based on the present United States Provisional Application and make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for

PATENT

REEL: 048910 FRAME: 0606 with Comscience

such further applications or for the procuring thereof,

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

| 3-29-19 | Aut Mu |
|---------|-------------------------------|
| Date | Scott Ryan, (Inventor) |
| Date | Travis Pettengill, (Inventor) |
| Date: | Bill Barker Jr, (Inventor) |
| Date | Wayne Sipes, (Inventor) |

PATENT

REEL: 048910 FRAME: 0607 with Camscanner